CITY OF DALY CITY Gellert Park Improvement Project

New Restroom Building

		Unit of			
Item No.	Quantity	Measure	Item Description	Unit Price	Item Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	450	LF	2" Water Service	\$100.00	\$45,000.00
3	1	EA	Water Connection, Meter and Backflow	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	450	LF	6" PVC Sewer Pipe	\$200.00	\$90,000.00
5	1	EA	Connection to Sewer Lateral	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	1	LS	Restroom Perimeter Foundation	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7	1	LS	Electrical Work	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8	1	EA	Restroom	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
9	1	LS	Drainage Improvements	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total \$395,000.00

Playground Renovation

		Unit of			
Item No.	Quantity	Measure	Item Description	Unit Price	Item Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	1	LS	Demolition and Removal	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	1	LS	Excavation and Offhaul	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4	1	LS	Playstructures (Procurement)	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
5	1	LS	Playstructures (Installation)	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
6	1	LS	Retaining Curb	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
7	25.0	CY	Stormwater Gravel Storage	\$300.00	\$7,500.00
8	4,500	SF	FibarSystem 300	\$5.00	\$22,500.00
9	10	EA	FibarMat Wear Mat	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
10	1	LS	Concrete Entrance and Ramp	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
11	2	EA	Picnic table and bench	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00

Total \$358,000.00

BBQ Renovation

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Unit Price	Item Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	1	LS	Demolition and Removal	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	1	LS	Fabricate and install new grill tops	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
4	1	LS	Fabricate and install new vent hoods	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5	1	LS	Repair/replace damaged wood siding	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total \$64,000.00

Replace Tennis and Basketball Court Lighting

Item No.	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Item Description	Unit Price	Item Total
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	1	LS	Demolition and Removal	\$7,000.00	. ,
3	14	EA	Supply and install new light fixtures	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00
4	1	LS	Replace switches	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
5	1	LS	Miscellaneous wiring	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00

Total \$79,000.00

Total for all improvements \$896,000.00

Contingency \$30,000.00

Total Estimated Construction Cost \$926,000.00